
                         Bill Dawson Invitational
                                Gurnee, IL
                   Hosted by Warren Township High School
                                 9/20/2025
              ========== GIRLS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.   104  Park Ridge (Maine South)                    (19:26.3  97:11.1 1:40.5)
==========================================================
  1      6  Tessie Bradley          11   18:32.5
  2      9  Abby Seurynck           10   18:44.6
  3     21  Emma Fuentes            10   19:35.6
  4     30  Isla Craig Naples       11   20:05.4
  5     38  Bea Conroy              10   20:13.0
  6   ( 55) Jill Etchason           11   20:36.6
  7   ( 57) Sophia Iniguez          11   20:40.1

  2.   119  Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                (19:38.6  98:12.7 1:50.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Nicole Golebiowski      12   18:21.5
  2     24  Veronica Eichmiller     11   19:45.7
  3     25  MJ Seay                 11   19:46.4
  4     31  Gabreila Tamamidis      12   20:07.5
  5     36  Hannah Kinzer           10   20:11.6
  6   ( 40) Janessa Wu              10   20:14.1
  7   ( 46) Devon Greenberg         11   20:20.5

  3.   123  Palatine (Fremd)                            (19:39.6  98:17.7 1:26.0)
==========================================================
  1     10  Adeline Dietrich        11   18:45.7
  2     15  Isa Hasty               12   19:07.0
  3     27  Helen Hermann           10   20:03.0
  4     34  Alisha Kuehner          11   20:10.3
  5     37  Paige Ariagno           12   20:11.7

  4.   163  Cary (C.-Grove)                             (19:54.5  99:32.1 1:42.2)
==========================================================
  1      8  Alexandra Santoyo       10   18:40.0
  2     26  Olivia Parker           12   19:58.8
  3     39  Maggie Jablonski        10   20:13.5
  4     43  Leah Tatroe             9    20:17.6
  5     47  Bella McMorris          9    20:22.2
  6   ( 73) Julia Valaitis          12   21:40.3
  7   ( 86) Brook Gerstung          11   21:57.4

  5.   184  Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  (20:07.4  100:37.0 3:01.4)
==========================================================
  1      2  Kaitlyn Burns           12   18:18.1
  2     23  Sammie Ognar            12   19:40.6
  3     35  Adriana Stevens         12   20:10.8
  4     61  Peyton Frye             10   21:08.0



  5     63  Noor Dewan              10   21:19.5
  6   ( 69) Selma Farhan            12   21:32.9
  7   ( 80) Haley Cornwell          11   21:48.5

  6.   196  Crystal Lake (South)                        (20:20.4  101:41.6 2:34.4)
==========================================================
  1     12  Caroline Lucas          10   19:01.8
  2     20  Laynie Ripley           12   19:33.8
  3     28  Lily Brooks             11   20:03.9
  4     65  Kiera O'Leary           10   21:25.9
  5     71  Cecelia Piemontese      11   21:36.2
  6   ( 79) Emme Reall              10   21:47.8
  7   (107) Reagan Marsett          10   23:28.4

  7.   228  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (20:22.5  101:52.5 3:17.1)
==========================================================
  1      4  Natalie Portmann        11   18:29.2
  2     16  Norah Free              10   19:14.7
  3     58  Charlie Drossart        9    20:44.1
  4     72  Hallie Schroeter        12   21:38.2
  5     78  Emily Rabitz            10   21:46.3

  8.   233  Mundelein                                   (20:31.8  102:38.9 3:34.2)
==========================================================
  1      7  Precious Oyebanji       12   18:35.3
  2     32  Brooklyn D'Ambrosio     12   20:08.7
  3     33  Chloe Engelbrecht       12   20:09.9
  4     70  Brylie Horcher          10   21:35.5
  5     91  Haezley Reid-Crawfor    10   22:09.5
  6   (102) Hannah Lee              12   22:59.9
  7   (106) Samantha Booi           10   23:22.8

  9.   240  Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    (20:30.8  102:33.7 3:05.1)
==========================================================
  1     13  Lily Schaefers          10   19:03.3
  2     22  Megan Schaefers         10   19:39.2
  3     53  Amanda Albrecht         12   20:34.4
  4     62  Cordi Bilos             11   21:08.4
  5     90  Marysia Salabaj         12   22:08.4
  6   ( 98) Charlotte Kattner       11   22:37.4

 10.   257  Evanston (Twp.)                             (20:39.7  103:18.2 2:40.8)
==========================================================
  1     11  Rory Malia              12   18:51.7
  2     52  Josephine Solar         11   20:29.8
  3     59  Eliza Edgerton          10   20:53.2
  4     67  Lucia Lindberg          9    21:31.0
  5     68  Shaili Peters           12   21:32.5
  6   ( 87) Penelope Donohue        10   22:03.8
  7   ( 89) Clara Swartzendrub      9    22:08.3



 11.   277  Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    (20:47.5  103:57.2 3:56.2)
==========================================================
  1      5  Reagan Malone           12   18:30.6
  2     17  Elena Bis               10   19:14.8
  3     74  Zuzanna Nowakowski      9    21:40.8
  4     88  Sonia Aleman            11   22:04.2
  5     93  Mikaela Huerta          11   22:26.8
  6   (108) Olivia Samborski        11   23:41.6
  7   (112) Magdalena Ptak          10   24:21.2

 12.   278  Skokie (Niles West)                         (20:48.3  104:01.5 2:29.7)
==========================================================
  1     29  Bella Mohip             10   20:03.9
  2     45  Teresa Gattuso          12   20:19.7
  3     51  Bethany Afework         10   20:27.3
  4     56  Antonina Moriczi        11   20:37.0
  5     97  Maise Parylak           11   22:33.6
  6   (100) Allison Thannert        12   22:42.0
  7   (105) Sheila Mehtarkhel       12   23:14.0

 13.   278  Mundelein (Carmel)                          (20:43.2  103:35.6 2:50.4)
==========================================================
  1     14  Juliet Bing             9    19:03.7
  2     48  Ashlyn Beattie          12   20:22.3
  3     49  Maya Markley            10   20:23.6
  4     83  Stephanie Johnson       10   21:51.9
  5     84  Chloe Bing              11   21:54.1
  6   (114) Julia Zhdanovich        11   24:30.6

 14.   302  Gurnee (Warren)                             (20:53.5  104:27.1 4:33.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kaylee Wilson           11   17:58.5
  2     44  Karina Tondeva          12   20:18.4
  3     76  Addison Filipowicz      12   21:43.1
  4     85  Brandy McGill           12   21:55.3
  5     96  Jane Kelly              12   22:31.8
  6   (103) Miley Lopez             11   23:10.1

 15.   331  Zion (Z.-Benton)                            (21:12.8  106:03.7 2:13.0)
==========================================================
  1     41  Rachel Varsek           12   20:14.1
  2     54  Alivia Sheets           11   20:35.7
  3     60  Norah Smith             11   20:56.7
  4     82  Miradie Bakwabi         12   21:50.1
  5     94  Juliana Garcia          12   22:27.1
  6   (111) Sofia Alvarez           12   24:03.8

 16.   336  Buffalo Grove                               (21:22.0  106:49.7 1:23.0)
==========================================================



  1     50  Taylor Sipiera          11   20:25.9
  2     64  Dagmar Alonso           10   21:24.7
  3     66  Arianna Pozniak         11   21:27.3
  4     75  Lily Nelson             10   21:42.9
  5     81  Soraya Banerjee         10   21:48.9
  6   ( 92) Tiffany Jansen          9    22:18.3

 17.   400  Grayslake (North)                           (22:42.8  113:33.8 6:03.5)
==========================================================
  1     19  Madison Petersen        12   19:26.5
  2     42  Julia Flannery          12   20:15.5
  3    109  Mia Gumapas             10   23:57.7
  4    113  Chloe Strebel           10   24:24.1
  5    117  Natalia Arroyo          12   25:30.0
  6   (118) Mirella Ramos           11   25:47.3

 18.   411  Grayslake (Central)                         (22:21.5  111:47.3 6:03.8)
==========================================================
  1     18  Jordan Sutter           12   19:17.8
  2     77  Bryanna Domier          12   21:44.6
  3     99  Sydney Hawn             11   22:39.8
  4    101  Emma Tonkery            12   22:43.5
  5    116  Brynn Jones             11   25:21.6
  6   (120) Abigail Sinderman       12   28:47.6
  7   (121) Gianna Oliverii         11   29:20.8

 19.   543  Fox Lake (Grant)                            (24:05.9  120:29.3 3:27.9)
==========================================================
  1     95  Ashlyn Bartlett         12   22:31.5
  2    104  Alexis Fulghum          11   23:13.8
  3    110  Allison Thomas          12   23:58.4
  4    115  Madison Guild           12   24:46.2
  5    119  Kahrsten Geary          11   25:59.4
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time 
  Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== 
======= ===== 
    1    1 Kaylee Wilson      11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
17:58.5  6:00 
    2    2 Kaitlyn Burns      12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
18:18.1  6:06 



    3    3 Nicole Golebiowski 12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
18:21.5  6:08 
    4    4 Natalie Portmann   11   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
18:29.2  6:10 
    5    5 Reagan Malone      12   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
18:30.6  6:11 
    6    6 Tessie Bradley     11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
18:32.5  6:11 
    7    7 Precious Oyebanji  12   Mundelein                                   
18:35.3  6:12 
    8    8 Alexandra Santoyo  10   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
18:40.0  6:14 
    9    9 Abby Seurynck      10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
18:44.6  6:15 
   10   10 Adeline Dietrich   11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
18:45.7  6:16 
   11   11 Rory Malia         12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
18:51.7  6:18 
   12   12 Caroline Lucas     10   Crystal Lake (South)                        
19:01.8  6:21 
   13   13 Lily Schaefers     10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
19:03.3  6:22 
   14   14 Juliet Bing        9    Mundelein (Carmel)                          
19:03.7  6:22 
   15   15 Isa Hasty          12   Palatine (Fremd)                            
19:07.0  6:23 
   16   16 Norah Free         10   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
19:14.7  6:25 
   17   17 Elena Bis          10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
19:14.8  6:25 
   18   18 Jordan Sutter      12   Grayslake (Central)                         
19:17.8  6:26 
   19   19 Madison Petersen   12   Grayslake (North)                           
19:26.5  6:29 
   20   20 Laynie Ripley      12   Crystal Lake (South)                        
19:33.8  6:32 
   21   21 Emma Fuentes       10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
19:35.6  6:32 
   22   22 Megan Schaefers    10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
19:39.2  6:34 
   23   23 Sammie Ognar       12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
19:40.6  6:34 
   24   24 Veronica Eichmille 11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
19:45.7  6:36 
   25   25 Mj Seay            11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
19:46.4  6:36 
   26      Hannah Salbilla    11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
19:49.1  6:37 
   27   26 Olivia Parker      12   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
19:58.8  6:40 



   28   27 Helen Hermann      10   Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:03.0  6:41 
   29   28 Lily Brooks        11   Crystal Lake (South)                        
20:03.9  6:42 
   30   29 Bella Mohip        10   Skokie (Niles West)                         
20:03.9  6:42 
   31   30 Isla Craig Naples  11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:05.4  6:42 
   32   31 Gabreila Tamamidis 12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
20:07.5  6:43 
   33   32 Brooklyn D'Ambrosi 12   Mundelein                                   
20:08.7  6:43 
   34   33 Chloe Engelbrecht  12   Mundelein                                   
20:09.9  6:44 
   35   34 Alisha Kuehner     11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:10.3  6:44 
   36   35 Adriana Stevens    12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
20:10.8  6:44 
   37   36 Hannah Kinzer      10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
20:11.6  6:44 
   38   37 Paige Ariagno      12   Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:11.7  6:44 
   39   38 Bea Conroy         10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:13.0  6:45 
   40   39 Maggie Jablonski   10   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
20:13.5  6:45 
   41   40 Janessa Wu         10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
20:14.1  6:45 
   42   41 Rachel Varsek      12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
20:14.1  6:45 
   43   42 Julia Flannery     12   Grayslake (North)                           
20:15.5  6:46 
   44   43 Leah Tatroe        9    Cary (C.-Grove)                             
20:17.6  6:46 
   45   44 Karina Tondeva     12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
20:18.4  6:47 
   46   45 Teresa Gattuso     12   Skokie (Niles West)                         
20:19.7  6:47 
   47   46 Devon Greenberg    11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
20:20.5  6:47 
   48   47 Bella McMorris     9    Cary (C.-Grove)                             
20:22.2  6:48 
   49   48 Ashlyn Beattie     12   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
20:22.3  6:48 
   50   49 Maya Markley       10   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
20:23.6  6:48 
   51   50 Taylor Sipiera     11   Buffalo Grove                               
20:25.9  6:49 
   52   51 Bethany Afework    10   Skokie (Niles West)                         
20:27.3  6:50 



   53   52 Josephine Solar    11   Evanston (Twp.)                             
20:29.8  6:50 
   54   53 Amanda Albrecht    12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
20:34.4  6:52 
   55   54 Alivia Sheets      11   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
20:35.7  6:52 
   56   55 Jill Etchason      11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:36.6  6:53 
   57   56 Antonina Moriczi   11   Skokie (Niles West)                         
20:37.0  6:53 
   58   57 Sophia Iniguez     11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:40.1  6:54 
   59      Izzy Lee           12   Rolling Meadows                             
20:40.2  6:54 
   60   58 Charlie Drossart   9    Manitowoc Lincoln                           
20:44.1  6:55 
   61   59 Eliza Edgerton     10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
20:53.2  6:58 
   62   60 Norah Smith        11   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
20:56.7  6:59 
   63   61 Peyton Frye        10   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
21:08.0  7:03 
   64   62 Cordi Bilos        11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
21:08.4  7:03 
   65   63 Noor Dewan         10   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
21:19.5  7:07 
   66      Gia Patel          10   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
21:21.2  7:08 
   67   64 Dagmar Alonso      10   Buffalo Grove                               
21:24.7  7:09 
   68   65 Kiera O'Leary      10   Crystal Lake (South)                        
21:25.9  7:09 
   69   66 Arianna Pozniak    11   Buffalo Grove                               
21:27.3  7:10 
   70   67 Lucia Lindberg     9    Evanston (Twp.)                             
21:31.0  7:11 
   71   68 Shaili Peters      12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
21:32.5  7:11 
   72   69 Selma Farhan       12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
21:32.9  7:11 
   73   70 Brylie Horcher     10   Mundelein                                   
21:35.5  7:12 
   74   71 Cecelia Piemontese 11   Crystal Lake (South)                        
21:36.2  7:13 
   75   72 Hallie Schroeter   12   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
21:38.2  7:13 
   76   73 Julia Valaitis     12   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
21:40.3  7:14 
   77   74 Zuzanna Nowakowski 9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
21:40.8  7:14 



   78   75 Lily Nelson        10   Buffalo Grove                               
21:42.9  7:15 
   79   76 Addison Filipowicz 12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
21:43.1  7:15 
   80   77 Bryanna Domier     12   Grayslake (Central)                         
21:44.6  7:15 
   81   78 Emily Rabitz       10   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
21:46.3  7:16 
   82   79 Emme Reall         10   Crystal Lake (South)                        
21:47.8  7:16 
   83   80 Haley Cornwell     11   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
21:48.5  7:17 
   84   81 Soraya Banerjee    10   Buffalo Grove                               
21:48.9  7:17 
   85   82 Miradie Bakwabi    12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
21:50.1  7:17 
   86   83 Stephanie Johnson  10   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
21:51.9  7:18 
   87   84 Chloe Bing         11   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
21:54.1  7:19 
   88   85 Brandy McGill      12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
21:55.3  7:19 
   89   86 Brook Gerstung     11   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
21:57.4  7:20 
   90      Eleanor Skony      11   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
22:01.0  7:21 
   91   87 Penelope Donohue   10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
22:03.8  7:22 
   92   88 Sonia Aleman       11   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
22:04.2  7:22 
   93   89 Clara Swartzendrub 9    Evanston (Twp.)                             
22:08.3  7:23 
   94   90 Marysia Salabaj    12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
22:08.4  7:23 
   95   91 Haezley Reid-Crawf 10   Mundelein                                   
22:09.5  7:24 
   96   92 Tiffany Jansen     9    Buffalo Grove                               
22:18.3  7:27 
   97   93 Mikaela Huerta     11   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
22:26.8  7:29 
   98   94 Juliana Garcia     12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
22:27.1  7:30 
   99   95 Ashlyn Bartlett    12   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
22:31.5  7:31 
  100   96 Jane Kelly         12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
22:31.8  7:31 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time 
  Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== 
======= ===== 
  101   97 Maise Parylak      11   Skokie (Niles West)                         
22:33.6  7:32 
  102   98 Charlotte Kattner  11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
22:37.4  7:33 
  103   99 Sydney Hawn        11   Grayslake (Central)                         
22:39.8  7:34 
  104  100 Allison Thannert   12   Skokie (Niles West)                         
22:42.0  7:34 
  105  101 Emma Tonkery       12   Grayslake (Central)                         
22:43.5  7:35 
  106      Nina Volpe         12   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
22:55.9  7:39 
  107      Jamilla Garcia     12   Rolling Meadows                             
22:58.5  7:40 
  108  102 Hannah Lee         12   Mundelein                                   
22:59.9  7:40 
  109  103 Miley Lopez        11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
23:10.1  7:44 
  110  104 Alexis Fulghum     11   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
23:13.8  7:45 
  111  105 Sheila Mehtarkhel  12   Skokie (Niles West)                         
23:14.0  7:45 
  112  106 Samantha Booi      10   Mundelein                                   
23:22.8  7:48 
  113  107 Reagan Marsett     10   Crystal Lake (South)                        
23:28.4  7:50 
  114      Jayonni Young      11   Streamwood                                  
23:28.6  7:50 
  115      Magdelyn Brough    10   Antioch                                     
23:40.2  7:54 
  116  108 Olivia Samborski   11   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
23:41.6  7:54 
  117  109 Mia Gumapas        10   Grayslake (North)                           
23:57.7  8:00 
  118  110 Allison Thomas     12   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
23:58.4  8:00 
  119  111 Sofia Alvarez      12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
24:03.8  8:02 
  120  112 Magdalena Ptak     10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    



24:21.2  8:08 
  121  113 Chloe Strebel      10   Grayslake (North)                           
24:24.1  8:09 
  122  114 Julia Zhdanovich   11   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
24:30.6  8:11 
  123      Erika Little       12   Antioch                                     
24:38.9  8:13 
  124  115 Madison Guild      12   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
24:46.2  8:16 
  125  116 Brynn Jones        11   Grayslake (Central)                         
25:21.6  8:28 
  126  117 Natalia Arroyo     12   Grayslake (North)                           
25:30.0  8:30 
  127  118 Mirella Ramos      11   Grayslake (North)                           
25:47.3  8:36 
  128  119 Kahrsten Geary     11   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
25:59.4  8:40 
  129      Julia Sarzynski    12   Rolling Meadows                             
26:14.7  8:45 
  130      Stella Butler      12   Rolling Meadows                             
26:40.3  8:54 
  131  120 Abigail Sinderman  12   Grayslake (Central)                         
28:47.6  9:36 
  132  121 Gianna Oliverii    11   Grayslake (Central)                         
29:20.8  9:47 
  133      Janette Gomez      11   Streamwood                                  
32:08.8 10:43 
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